June, 2025

OUR MISSION STATEMENT

As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church. Christ
the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that encourages
them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
WEEK OF 6/10/25

Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Kindergarten Graduation 10:00 am

Thursday, June 12, 2025
Kindergarten Orientation - 9:00 am
National Junior Honor Society Induction
7:00 pm

Friday, June 13, 2025
No school for students. Teacher record day
Family Fun Night

Monday, June 16, 2025
Last day for after school

Tuesday. June 17, 2025
Last Day of School - Awards Assembly - 9:00 am, dismissal - 10:00 am
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\\\ 2 // God of abundant giving, we give you thanks for the many gifts you so generously bestow
— — upon us. We praise you and give you thanks. Amen.
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MRS. WANGLER'S
MESSAGE

June 11th, 2025
Good afternoon, Parents!
Oh my goodness, we are down to 4 days! How did this happen? LOL!

Calendar of upcoming events:
Wednesday, June 11th, Kindergarten Graduation @ 9:00am

Thursday, June 12th, National Junior Honor Society induction ceremony @7:00 pm in the church.
Thursday, June 12th, Kindergarten Orientation, 9:00 am in the Library

Friday, June 13th, NO School for students. Record Day for teachers.

Friday, June 13th, Family Fun Night

Monday, June 16th, Field Day and hot dog lunch

Tuesday, June 17th, Last Day of School 1st-8th, 1st through 8th grade, 9:00 am prayer service and
awards assembly,10:00 am dismissal,

Tuesday, June 17th, Living Environment Exam 11:15 am (Students may stay from dismissal @ 10:00 am
to review, bring a lunch to eat before.)

Wednesday, June 18th, Teacher work day, Algebra Exam 11:15 am (Students may come at 9:30 am to
review and bring a snack or lunch with you.)

Wednesday, June 18th, 8th grade Graduation @ 7:00 pm, celebration after in the gym

**8th graders will receive their report cards in the mail, due to Regents Exams and the scoring
process.

[ want to take a moment to thank the current Parents’ Guild and Sports’ Booster members for all their
work over the past year! Thank you to all parents who have volunteered in some capacity too! CTK is a
family, and we need each other! Thank you!

Thank you, teachers and staff, for everything this year! WE did it! (Almost there!)

Looking forward to our hot dog lunch on June 16th!

Peace, Love, and Prayers,
Mrs. Maria Wangler
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PARENTS' GUILD
MESSAGES

Last weekend, the golf tournament was a huge success — thank you to all those involved, and
we hope you had as much fun as we did!

A message from our PG Presidents:

I want to thank everyone for their continued support throughout the year, and blessed to say
we have exceeded our goal of $100,000 with fundraising. This could not have been done
without everyone’s support, including all of our friends and families. As we close out the
school year, we would like to wish you and your families a safe and blessed summer.. we will
be trying to get together for a parents night out at a local establishment so be on the lookout

for the date and time. If you have any feedback on how things went from your perspective, we
would love to hear it. Please don’t be shy and reach out to us at parentsguild@myctkschool.org

John and Nancy Nimmo

Upcoming Events:
e Family Fun Night: Friday, June 13, 2025

e Field Day and hot dog lunch: Monday, June 16, 2025

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com
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SPORTS’' BOOSTERS
MESSAGES

Congratulations to our 8th grade athletes as we celebrated their achievments in sports Sunday night. We, as the
Sports Boosters Club, are so proud of your performances for all the teams you participated in, not just this year but
during your entire time at CTK. Through both victory and defeat you represented the mission of CTK Sports of
sportsmanship and advancement of your skills.

This year's recipients of awards are:

Katharine Biniasz and Matthew Klein Jr. - Mike McGuire Award for Best Athlete
Emma Hudecki and Brady Marciniak - Sister Mary Ellen Award for Sportsmanship
Kaelyn Andrzejewski and Wyatt Pegnia - Badger Award for Tenacious/Hardwork
Peter Streit - Coach of the Year

Thank you, coaches, for leading all of our teams and fostering the development of our student athletes. Thank you,
parents, for your support in allowing your children to participate in athletics.

If you haven't done so already, please return your sports uniforms to the main office by Thursday, the 12th. Have a
great summer, stay active, and we'll see you in the fall.

A Letter from our Outgoing President of the Sports Boosters Club:

CTK families,

As the school year wraps up, I wanted to take this opportunity to thank you for another wonderful year. CTK is a
special place because of the families.

Thank you all for supporting the Sports Boosters fundraisers throughout the year. The mum sale and basket raffle
in the fall, along with the basketball tournament in March, helped us to raise thousands of dollars to continue to
support the many sports CTK offers across a wide range of age groups, as well as the Physical Education program
and the overall health of our students. We are working to finalize plans for a number of improvements this summer.
Stay tuned in the fall to see those results.

Thank you to the parents and coaches who continue the excitement around our athletic department. Your
enthusiasm drives us to continue these fundraisers as we see the joy it brings to the CTK community.

All that said, we need more volunteers to keep the Sports Boosters running smoothly. Please reach out to Matt
Klein if you are interested in joining the Sports Booster board. I have truly enjoyed meeting so many wonderful
families during my years with CTK and specifically with the Sports Booster board. I encourage everyone to get
involved. It is a great opportunity to demonstrate to your children how to work together for a common goal.

Enjoy your summer! Stay active! Go Badgers!

Peter Streit
CTK Sports Booster Board 2018 - 2025
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL  716-839-0473

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler mwangler@myctkschool.com

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin 716-839-1430

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta office@myctkschool.com

Health Office - Miss Justin sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321
Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron kferron@myctkschool.com

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly aconnolly@myctkschool.com
Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson fnicholson@myctkschool.com

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner kgriebner@myctkschool.com

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold shannold@myctkschool.com

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey cdowney@myctkschool.com

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak njaszczak@myctkschool.com

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher cswisher@myctkschool.com
Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair Iblair@myctkschool.com
ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski Iberowski@myctkschool.com
Middle School Religion - Miss Doka mdoka@myctkschool.com

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis fantoniadis@myctkschool.com
Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer mpfeifer@myctkschool.com
Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard rbrouillard@myctkschool.com
Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein mkleinpe@myctkschool.com
Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams dabrams@myctkschool.com

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca jporreca@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ................ mwesolowski@myctkschool.com
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Thanks for
Thanks for

the beerl C T K the winel
Family

Friday June 13th 6-9pm
in the school parking lot

the end of the year party for the families of CTK. This is a free event. No tickets required.
There will be TCB Tacos, Community, and Beer & Cheesy chicks food trucks there

for the evening at the cost of the individual.
as well as beer/wine at the cost of the individual.

everything else at the event is free of charge.

Free ice cream bars
popcorn
Bubble magic performance
Photo Booth
DJ Nate Hartrich
balloon artist

) ( F Face Painter
W e S snyder fire truck
[ ll bounce castle
“JJ 40 foot obstacle course Thanks
22 foot slide Mr. Harfrich!
HI"J[ toxic meltdown extreme ride

Please contact Tricia DeJac with any questions @
(716)480-2408 or Tricia.Huntress@yahoo.com

A Sign up genius will be sent out
asking for help during the event

he SWEEPSTAKES WINNER WILL BE DRAWN AT THE EV@I@*



Back-To-School Supplies!
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The BEST Way to Buy

' The Exact School Supplies
Your Teacher Requested

SCAN HERE
TO ORDER

1stDaySchoolSupplies.com



